AMADOR COUNTY FAIR
www.amadorcountyfair.com

2015

Amador County Fair

Entertainment Schedule
“Country Tunes & Midway Blooms”

Daily:

Grounds Acts

49er Kid’s Town

Spur Emporium
Saw Mill

Gas Engine Corner
Pokerville Mine

Frontier Town

Blue Moon Picnic Hill
Media Stage
Pokerville Hall

Floriculture Building
By Pond — Pokerville Hall

Pokerville Hall
Floriculture Building
Sign-Up in Entry Dept.
Sign-Up in Entry Dept.

Tuesday, July 21*

1:00 pm Fur ‘N’ Feathers

Wednesday, July 22™

8:00 am Benny Brown Arena

Beef Barn

Fur ‘N’ Feathers
Benny Brown Arena

9:00 am
11:30 am

July 23 - 26, 2015

Fables of the West — cowboy comedians
Dr. Goodjohn — World’s Finest Magic Show
Circus Imagination — daily shows & children’s activities
Clown College Sponsored by MP Associates
The Puppets and Players Little Theater
Kids’ Activities
Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. — Branch 13
Gold Mine & Stamp Mill courtesy of Amador Sawmill & Mining Assn.
Gold Panning with Dian Gardner & Ramona Chizek
Blacksmith/Wheel-making demonstrations with Ron Scofield
Kit Carson Mountain Men
Miwok Village — Sierra Native American Tribal Council
KVGC AM 1340 your home town radio, broadcasting with Jim Guidi
Demonstrations:
Quilting - The Sierra Gold Quilters & Mother Lode Quilt Guild
Spinning & Weaving with Del Oro Spinners & Weavers
Art Demonstrations by Art In Action members
Gems & Mineral demonstrations
Floral & Garden demonstrations
Master Gardeners — info & demos
Master Preservers — info & demos
Art Sale: purchase your favorite painting or photography entry!
Jewelry Sale: purchase your favorite hand-made jewelry from local artists
PLEIN AIR Painting Contest — bring your paint supplies & paint a scene of
Fair Time Photography Contest the Fair!

Livestock Show: Turkey & Meat Pen Confirmation

Horse Show: Driving classes

Livestock Show: Ultrasound Carcass contest — Market Beef, followed by
Replacement Heifer Pregnancy Testing

Livestock Show: Cavies & Rabbit Showmanship and Rabbit Conformation
Horse Show: 4H/FFA/Grange, Lead Line, Junior Pleasure & Costume classes
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Thursday, July 23™ - Kid’s Day & Smoke Free to 6 pm

8:00 am
9:00 am

9:30
10:00 am

10:30
11:00 am

11:30
12:00 pm

1:00

1:30 pm

2:00

2:30
3:00

3:30 pm

4:00
5:00

5:30 pm
6:00

7:00 pm
8:00 pm
9:00

10:00
12:00 am

Benny Brown Arena
Livestock Barn

FAIR OPENS

Down Town Plymouth
Exhibit Buildings
Floriculture Building
Floriculture Building
Pokerville Hall
Frontier Town

By Gas Engines
49er Kids Town
Budweiser Stage
Carnival Hill
Frontier Town

49er Kids Town
Pokerville Hall

49er Kids Town
Starts By Gas Engines
Biagi Bandstand
Budweiser Stage
Floriculture Building
Livestock Barns

Benny Brown Arena
49er Kids Town
Frontier Town

By Gas Engines

49er Kids Town

Biagi Bandstand
Budweiser Stage
49er Kids Town

Fur ‘N’ Feathers
Floriculture Building
Biagi Bandstand
Budweiser Stage
Wolin Arena

Blue Moon Picnic Hill
Grandstands

Biagi Bandstand
Budweiser Stage
Blue Moon Picnic Hill
Budweiser Stage
FAIR CLOSES

Horse Show: English Show
Livestock Show: Swine Show

KIDS’ DAY PARADE followed by the Opening Ceremony

Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open

**Judging of Floriculture exhibits begins

Rose Society — ask them questions about your roses!

Art in Action: Art demo- Julie Trail (Watercolor) until 1 pm

DIAPER GAMES — where the whole family can play and win!!

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Circus Imagination

Andrea Pearson

CARNIVAL OPENS

Kit Carson Mountain Men

The Puppet and Players Little Theater show

Art in Action: Art demo- Jeanne Vodden (Watercolor) with until 4 pm

Circus Imagination

Antique Tractor Parade

Susan Rosen — Mistress of Mesmerism

Andrea Pearson

Rose Society — ask them questions about your roses!

Livestock Show: Dairy, Nigerian Dwarf, & Pygmy Goat Shows, followed by
Working Goat Obstacle course

Horse Show: Gymkhana

The Puppet and Players Little Theater show

Kit Carson Mountain Men

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Circus Imagination

Susan Rosen — Mistress of Mesmerism

Andrea Pearson

The Puppet and Players Little Theater show

Livestock Show: Poultry Confirmation & Showmanship

Rose Society — ask them questions about your roses!

Susan Rosen — Mistress of Mesmerism

Ranell Carpenter Band

Jr. Equipment Rodeo Practice Session

THE SPAZMATICS

Mutton Bustin’ Preliminaries Sponsored by Amoruso Ranch

MISS AMADOR SCHOLARSHIP COMPETITION

Ranell Carpenter Band

THE SPAZMATICS

Ranell Carpenter Band
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Friday, July 24" - Seniors’ Day until 6 pm & Smoke Free until 4 pm

7:30 am
8:00 am

9:00 am
10:00
10:30
11:00 am

11:30
12:00 pm

1:00 pm

1:30

2:00

3:00 pm

3:30
4:00
5:00

6:30 pm
7:00

8:00 pm

8:30
9:00
10:00

10:30
11:00 pm
1:00 am

Benny Brown Arena
Senior Livestock Arena
Main Livestock Arena
FAIR OPENS

Wolin Arena

Exhibit Buildings
Pokerville Patio
Floriculture Building
Pokerville Hall

By Gas Engines

49er Kids Town
Budweiser Stage
Carnival Hill

49er Kids Town
Frontier Town

Main Livestock Arena
Biagi Bandstand

Spur Emporium
Starts By Gas Engines
49er Kids Town
Pokerville Hall
Budweiser Stage
Floriculture Building
Senior Livestock Arena
49er Kids Town
Frontier Town

49er Kids Town

Biagi Bandstand
Budweiser Stage
49er Kids Town
Senior Livestock Arena
Biagi Bandstand
Floriculture Building
Budweiser Stage
Main Exhibit Lawn
Grandstands

Wolin Arena

Biagi Bandstand

Blue Moon Picnic Hill

Biagi Bandstand
Budweiser Stage
Biagi Bandstand
Blue Moon Picnic Hill

Biagi Bandstand
Budweiser Stage
Biagi Bandstand
FAIR CLOSES

Horse Show: Reining, followed by the Halter & Western Shows
Livestock Show: Market Goat Show
Livestock Show: Beef Show

Horse Show: Trail Classes (until 2 pm)

Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open

**Judging of Adult Preserved & Dried Foods

Foothill Garden Club — ask them your gardening questions!

Art in Action: Art demo- Loretta Armstrong (QOil Painting) until 1

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Circus Imagination

Mountain Shine

CARNIVAL OPENS

The Puppet and Players Little Theater show

Kit Carson Mountain Men

Livestock Show: Sheep Show

Andrea Pearson

**Junior Special Competitions judged

Antique Tractor Parade

Circus Imagination

Art in Action: Art demo- Kathryn Devlin (Clay Sculpture) until 4 pm

Mountain Shine

Foothill Garden Club — ask them your gardening questions!

Livestock Show: Replacement Heifer Show and Auction

The Puppet and Players Little Theater show

Kit Carson Mountain Men

Circus Imagination

Andrea Pearson

Mountain Shine

The Puppet and Players Little Theater show

Livestock Show: Local Pen Cattle Show

Susan Rosen — Mistress of Mesmerism

Foothill Garden Club — ask them your gardening questions!

Kool Shifters

WINE TASTING (21 & older only)

HOT ROD TRUCK & TRACTOR PULLS Sponsored by Coors

Draft Horse Challenge & Exhibition

The Wiz Kid

MIKE FULONG’S TRIBUTE TO TOM PETTY & CCR
Sponsored by Short Circuit Electric

Susan Rosen — Mistress of Mesmerism

Kool Shifters

The Wiz Kid

MIKE FULONG’S TRIBUTE TO TOM PETTY & CCR
Sponsored by Short Circuit Electric

Susan Rosen — Mistress of Mesmerism

Kool Shifters

The Wiz Kid
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Saturday, July 25" - Cattleman’s Day

7:00 am
9:00 am

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00 pm

12:30
1:00 pm

1:30

2:00 pm

2:30
3:00

3:30 pm
4:00
4:30
5:00
6:00
6:30
8:00 pm
8:30
9:00
10:00 pm
10:30

11:00
1:00 am

Benny Brown Arena
FAIR OPENS

Main Livestock Arena
Exhibit Buildings
Main Exhibit Lawn
Floriculture Building
Pokerville Hall

Main Exhibit Lawn
Spur Emporium

By Gas Engines

49er Kids Town
Starts By Gas Engines
Frontier Town
Budweiser Stage
Carnival Hill

Frontier Town
Livestock Barns

49er Kids Town

Biagi Bandstand
Wolin Arena

49er Kids Town
Budweiser Stage
Frontier Town
Pokerville Hall
Budweiser Stage
Main Livestock Arena
49er Kids Town
Frontier Town

Biagi Bandstand
49er Kids Town
Budweiser Stage

By Gas Engines
Starts By Gas Engines
Frontier Town
Budweiser Stage
Frontier Town

49er Kids Town

Biagi Bandstand
Floriculture Building
Blue Moon Picnic Hill

Budweiser Stage
Biagi Bandstand
Grandstands

Blue Moon Picnic Hill
Budweiser Stage
Biagi Bandstand

Blue Moon Picnic Hill
Biagi Bandstand
Budweiser Stage
Biagi Bandstand

FAIR CLOSES

Horse Show: Cattle Sorting, Calf Branding, Cattle Penning, Team Roping

Livestock Show: 4H, FFA & Grange Round Robin

Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open

MOTHER LODE HARVEST — farmers market

Bonsai Society — ask them questions about your bonsai plants!

Art in Action: Art demo — Dianne Epperson (Mosaics) until 1 pm

COORS CRAFT BREWS (21 & older only)

** Adult Special Competitions Contests Judged

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Circus Imagination

Antique Tractor Parade

Wild West Law Dawgs & Outlaws and Ladies

Slade River

CARNIVAL OPENS

Kit Carson Mountain Men

Livestock Show: Sheep: Lad & Ladies Lead Class & Livestock Beauty Pageant

The Puppet and Players Little Theater show

MR Pinstripe

Tractor Rodeo

Circus Imagination

Andrea Pearson

Wild West Law Dawgs & Outlaws and Ladies

Art in Action: Art demo- Sabrina Turner (Oil Painting) until 4 pm

Slade River

Livestock Show: Featured Breed-All Breeds & Jr. All Breed Cattle Show

The Puppet and Players Little Theater show

Kit Carson Mountain Men

MR Pinstripe

Circus Imagination

Andrea Pearson

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Antique Tractor Parade

Wild West Law Dawgs & Outlaws and Ladies

Slade River

Kit Carson Mountain Men

The Puppet and Players Little Theater show

Susan Rosen — Mistress of Mesmerism

Bonsai Society — ask them questions about your bonsai plants!

AMADOR HIGH CLASS REUNION — meet & greet for all alum from
Sutter Creek Union, ACHS and AHS (runs 6-9pm)

Chad Bushnell

Susan Rosen — Mistress of Mesmerism

CCPRA RODEO Brought to you by America’s Tire and Richard & Laurie Forster

CHRIS GARDNER BAND

Chad Bushnell

Cripple Creek

CHRIS GARDNER BAND

Susan Rosen — Mistress of Mesmerism

Chad Bushnell

Cripple Creek
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Sunday, July 26" - Junior Livestock Auction Day

7:00 am
9:00 am
10:00

10:30

11:00 am

11:30

12:00 pm

12:30

1:00
1:30

2:00

3:00 pm

3:30

4:00 pm

4:30
5:00
6:00
6:30
7:00 pm
7:30

8:00

8:30

9:30
10:00
10:30 pm
12:00 am

Benny Brown Arena
FAIR OPENS

Exhibit Buildings
Main Exhibit Lawn
Livestock Barns

Pokerville Hall
Floriculture Building
Main Exhibit Lawn
Starts By Gas Engines
49er Kids Town

By Gas Engines
Frontier Town
Budweiser Stage
Carnival Hill

49er Kids Town
Frontier Town

Biagi Bandstand
Floriculture Building
49er Kids Town
Biagi Bandstand
Budweiser Stage
Frontier Town
Pokerville Hall
Frontier Town

Biagi Bandstand
49er Kids Town

By Gas Engines
49er Kids Town
Starts By Gas Engines
Biagi Bandstand
Frontier Town
Budweiser Stage
Frontier Town

49er Kids Town
Biagi Bandstand
Biagi Bandstand
Floriculture Building
Budweiser Stage
Biagi Bandstand
Grandstands

Blue Moon Picnic Hill
Biagi Bandstand
Budweiser Stage
Biagi Bandstand
Blue Moon Picnic Hill
Budweiser Stage
Biagi Bandstand
FAIR CLOSES

Horse Show: Cutting Classes

Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings OPEN
MOTHER LODE HARVEST — farmers market

JUNIOR LIVESTOCK AUCTION: Sale Order: Beef; Poultry-Meat Pens; Swine;
Turkeys; Sheep; Rabbits-Single Fryers; Rabbits-Meat Pens; Market Goats
Art in Action: Art demo- Wendy Ward (Transfer Techniques) until 1 pm
Sierra Madre Garden Club — ask them gardening questions!
COORS CRAFT BREWS (21 & older only)

Antique Tractor Parade

Circus Imagination

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Wild West Law Dawgs & Outlaws and Ladies

Hannah Jane Kile

CARNIVAL OPENS

The Puppet and Players Little Theater show

Kit Carson Mountain Men

MR Pinstripe

Sierra Madre Garden Club — ask them gardening questions!
Circus Imagination

Andrea Pearson

Hannah Jane Kile

Wild West Law Dawgs & Outlaws and Ladies

Art in Action: Art demo- Bob Jones (Acrylic Painting on Gourds) until 1 pm
Kit Carson Mountain Men

Susan Rosen — Mistress of Mesmerism

The Puppet and Players Little Theater show

Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration

Circus Imagination

Antique Tractor Parade

MR Pinstripe

Wild West Law Dawgs & Outlaws and Ladies

Hannah Jane Kile

Kit Carson Mountain Men

The Puppet and Players Little Theater show

Andrea Pearson

Susan Rosen — Mistress of Mesmerism

Sierra Madre Garden Club — ask them gardening questions!
Colleen Heauser

Golden Cadilacs

DESTRUCTION DERBY Brought to you by America’s Tire
JACKSON MICHELSON

Susan Rosen — Mistress of Mesmerism

Colleen Heauser

Golden Cadilacs

JACKSON MICHELSON

Colleen Heauser

Golden Cadilacs

See you in 2016!!!
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