2015

Amador County Fair Entertainment Schedule "Country Tunes & Midway Blooms" July 23 – 26, 2015

Daily: Grounds Acts Fables of the West – cowboy comedians Dr. Goodjohn – World's Finest Magic Show 49er Kid's Town **Circus Imagination** – daily shows & children's activities Clown College Sponsored by MP Associates **The Puppets and Players Little Theater** Spur Emporium **Kids' Activities** Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration Saw Mill Gas Engine Corner Early Day Gas Engine & Tractor Assoc. – Branch 13 **Pokerville Mine** Gold Mine & Stamp Mill courtesy of Amador Sawmill & Mining Assn. **Gold Panning** with Dian Gardner & Ramona Chizek **Frontier Town** Blacksmith/Wheel-making demonstrations with Ron Scofield **Kit Carson Mountain Men** Blue Moon Picnic Hill Miwok Village - Sierra Native American Tribal Council Media Stage KVGC AM 1340 your home town radio, broadcasting with Jim Guidi Pokerville Hall **Demonstrations:** Quilting - The Sierra Gold Quilters & Mother Lode Quilt Guild Spinning & Weaving with Del Oro Spinners & Weavers Art Demonstrations by Art In Action members **Floriculture Building Gems & Mineral** demonstrations Floral & Garden demonstrations By Pond – Pokerville Hall Master Gardeners – info & demos Master Preservers – info & demos Pokerville Hall Art Sale: purchase your favorite painting or photography entry! **Floriculture Building** Jewelry Sale: purchase your favorite hand-made jewelry from local artists Sign-Up in Entry Dept. PLEIN AIR Painting Contest – bring your paint supplies & paint a scene of Sign-Up in Entry Dept. **Fair Time Photography Contest** the Fair!

Tuesday, July 21st

1:00 pm	Fur 'N' Feathers	Livestock Show: Turkey & Meat Pen Confirmation		
Wednesday, July 22 nd				
8:00 am	Benny Brown Arena Beef Barn	Horse Show: Driving classes Livestock Show: Ultrasound Carcass contest – Market Beef, followed by Replacement Heifer Pregnancy Testing		
9:00 am 11:30 am	Fur 'N' Feathers Benny Brown Arena	Livestock Show: Cavies & Rabbit Showmanship and Rabbit Conformation Horse Show: 4H/FFA/Grange, Lead Line, Junior Pleasure & Costume classes		

Thursday, July 23rd - Kid's Day & Smoke Free to 6 pm

8:00 am	Benny Brown Arena	Horse Show: English Show
	Livestock Barn	Livestock Show: Swine Show
9:00 am	FAIR OPENS	
9:30	Down Town Plymouth	KIDS' DAY PARADE followed by the Opening Ceremony
10:00 am	Exhibit Buildings	Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open
	Floriculture Building	**Judging of Floriculture exhibits begins
	Floriculture Building	<u>Rose Society</u> – ask them questions about your roses!
10:30	Pokerville Hall	Art in Action: Art demo- Julie Trail (Watercolor) until 1 pm
11:00 am	Frontier Town	DIAPER GAMES – where the whole family can play and win!!
	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
	49er Kids Town	Circus Imagination
11:30	Budweiser Stage	Andrea Pearson
12:00 pm	Carnival Hill	CARNIVAL OPENS
	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
	49er Kids Town	The Puppet and Players Little Theater show
1:00	Pokerville Hall	<u>Art in Action:</u> Art demo- Jeanne Vodden (Watercolor) with until 4 pm
	49er Kids Town	Circus Imagination
	Starts By Gas Engines	Antique Tractor Parade
1:30 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Susan Rosen – Mistress of Mesmerism
	Budweiser Stage	Andrea Pearson
	Floriculture Building	<u>Rose Society</u> – ask them questions about your roses!
2:00	Livestock Barns	Livestock Show: Dairy, Nigerian Dwarf, & Pygmy Goat Shows, followed by
		Working Goat Obstacle course
	Benny Brown Arena	Horse Show: Gymkhana
	49er Kids Town	The Puppet and Players Little Theater show
2:30	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
3:00	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
	49er Kids Town	Circus Imagination
3:30 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Susan Rosen – Mistress of Mesmerism
	Budweiser Stage	Andrea Pearson
4:00	49er Kids Town	The Puppet and Players Little Theater show
5:00	Fur 'N' Feathers	Livestock Show: Poultry Confirmation & Showmanship
	Floriculture Building	<u>Rose Society</u> – ask them questions about your roses!
5:30 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Susan Rosen – Mistress of Mesmerism
6:00	Budweiser Stage	Ranell Carpenter Band
	Wolin Arena	Jr. Equipment Rodeo Practice Session
7:00 pm	Blue Moon Picnic Hill	THE SPAZMATICS
	Grandstands	Mutton Bustin' Preliminaries Sponsored by Amoruso Ranch
8:00 pm	Biagi Bandstand	MISS AMADOR SCHOLARSHIP COMPETITION
	Budweiser Stage	Ranell Carpenter Band
9:00	Blue Moon Picnic Hill	THE SPAZMATICS
10:00	Budweiser Stage	Ranell Carpenter Band
12:00 am	FAIR CLOSES	

Friday, July 24th - Seniors' Day until 6 pm & Smoke Free until 4 pm

7:30 am	Benny Brown Arena	Horse Show: Reining, followed by the Halter & Western Shows
8:00 am	Senior Livestock Arena	Livestock Show: Market Goat Show
	Main Livestock Arena	Livestock Show: Beef Show
9:00 am	FAIR OPENS	
	Wolin Arena	Horse Show: Trail Classes (until 2 pm)
10:00	Exhibit Buildings	Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open
	Pokerville Patio	**Judging of Adult Preserved & Dried Foods
	Floriculture Building	<u>Foothill Garden Club</u> – ask them your gardening questions!
10:30	Pokerville Hall	<u>Art in Action:</u> Art demo- Loretta Armstrong (Oil Painting) until 1
11:00 am	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
	49er Kids Town	Circus Imagination
11:30	Budweiser Stage	Mountain Shine
12:00 pm	Carnival Hill	CARNIVAL OPENS
	49er Kids Town	The Puppet and Players Little Theater show
	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
	Main Livestock Arena	Livestock Show: Sheep Show
1:00 pm	Biagi Bandstand	Andrea Pearson
	Spur Emporium	**Junior Special Competitions judged
	Starts By Gas Engines	Antique Tractor Parade
	49er Kids Town	Circus Imagination
1:30	Pokerville Hall	Art in Action: Art demo- Kathryn Devlin (Clay Sculpture) until 4 pm
	Budweiser Stage	Mountain Shine
	Floriculture Building	<u>Foothill Garden Club</u> – ask them your gardening questions!
2:00	Senior Livestock Arena	Livestock Show: Replacement Heifer Show and Auction
	49er Kids Town	The Puppet and Players Little Theater show
	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
3:00 pm	49er Kids Town	Circus Imagination
	Biagi Bandstand	Andrea Pearson
3:30	Budweiser Stage	Mountain Shine
4:00	49er Kids Town	The Puppet and Players Little Theater show
5:00	Senior Livestock Arena	Livestock Show: Local Pen Cattle Show
	Biagi Bandstand	Susan Rosen – Mistress of Mesmerism
	Floriculture Building	<u>Foothill Garden Club</u> – ask them your gardening questions!
6:30 pm	Budweiser Stage	Kool Shifters
7:00	Main Exhibit Lawn	WINE TASTING (21 & older only)
	Grandstands	HOT ROD TRUCK & TRACTOR PULLS Sponsored by Coors
	Wolin Arena	Draft Horse Challenge & Exhibition
	Biagi Bandstand	The Wiz Kid
8:00 pm	Blue Moon Picnic Hill	MIKE FULONG'S TRIBUTE TO TOM PETTY & CCR
		Sponsored by Short Circuit Electric
	Biagi Bandstand	Susan Rosen – Mistress of Mesmerism
8:30	Budweiser Stage	Kool Shifters
9:00	Biagi Bandstand	The Wiz Kid
10:00	Blue Moon Picnic Hill	MIKE FULONG'S TRIBUTE TO TOM PETTY & CCR
		Sponsored by Short Circuit Electric
	Biagi Bandstand	Susan Rosen – Mistress of Mesmerism
10:30	Budweiser Stage	Kool Shifters
11:00 pm	Biagi Bandstand	The Wiz Kid
1:00 am	FAIR CLOSES	

Saturday, July 25th - Cattleman's Day

7:00 am	Benny Brown Arena	Horse Show: Cattle Sorting, Calf Branding, Cattle Penning, Team Roping
9:00 am	FAIR OPENS	
	Main Livestock Arena	Livestock Show: 4H, FFA & Grange Round Robin
10:00	Exhibit Buildings	Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings Open
	Main Exhibit Lawn	MOTHER LODE HARVEST – farmers market
	Floriculture Building	Bonsai Society – ask them questions about your bonsai plants!
10:30	Pokerville Hall	Art in Action: Art demo – Dianne Epperson (Mosaics) until 1 pm
11:00	Main Exhibit Lawn	COORS CRAFT BREWS (21 & older only)
	Spur Emporium	** Adult Special Competitions Contests Judged
	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
	49er Kids Town	Circus Imagination
	Starts By Gas Engines	Antique Tractor Parade
11:30	Frontier Town	Wild West Law Dawgs & Outlaws and Ladies
	Budweiser Stage	Slade River
12:00 pm	Carnival Hill	CARNIVAL OPENS
	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
	Livestock Barns	Livestock Show: Sheep: Lad & Ladies Lead Class & Livestock Beauty Pageant
	49er Kids Town	The Puppet and Players Little Theater show
12:30	Biagi Bandstand	MR Pinstripe
1:00 pm	Wolin Arena	Tractor Rodeo
	49er Kids Town	Circus Imagination
	Budweiser Stage	Andrea Pearson
1:30	Frontier Town	Wild West Law Dawgs & Outlaws and Ladies
	Pokerville Hall	<u>Art in Action:</u> Art demo- Sabrina Turner (Oil Painting) until 4 pm
• • • •	Budweiser Stage	Slade River
2:00 pm	Main Livestock Arena	Livestock Show: Featured Breed-All Breeds & Jr. All Breed Cattle Show
	49er Kids Town	The Puppet and Players Little Theater show
2.22	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
2:30	Biagi Bandstand	MR Pinstripe
3:00	49er Kids Town	Circus Imagination
	Budweiser Stage	Andrea Pearson Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
	By Gas Engines	
2.20 pm	Starts By Gas Engines Frontier Town	Antique Tractor Parade
3:30 pm	Budweiser Stage	Wild West Law Dawgs & Outlaws and Ladies <i>Slade River</i>
4:00	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
4.00	49er Kids Town	The Puppet and Players Little Theater show
4:30	Biagi Bandstand	Susan Rosen – Mistress of Mesmerism
4.30 5:00	Floriculture Building	Bonsai Society – ask them questions about your bonsai plants!
5:00 6:00	Blue Moon Picnic Hill	AMADOR HIGH CLASS REUNION – meet & greet for all alum from
0.00	Bide Woon Fichic Thi	Sutter Creek Union, ACHS and AHS (runs 6-9pm)
6:30	Budweiser Stage	Chad Bushnell
0.50	Biagi Bandstand	Susan Rosen – Mistress of Mesmerism
8:00 pm	Grandstands	CCPRA RODEO Brought to you by America's Tire and Richard & Laurie Forster
0.00 pm	Blue Moon Picnic Hill	CHRIS GARDNER BAND
8:30	Budweiser Stage	Chad Bushnell
9:00	Biagi Bandstand	Cripple Creek
10:00 pm	Blue Moon Picnic Hill	CHRIS GARDNER BAND
···· - P···	Biagi Bandstand	Susan Rosen – Mistress of Mesmerism
10:30	Budweiser Stage	Chad Bushnell
11:00	Biagi Bandstand	Cripple Creek
1:00 am	FAIR CLOSES	

Sunday, July 26th - Junior Livestock Auction Day

7:00 am	Benny Brown Arena	Horse Show: Cutting Classes
9:00 am	FAIR OPENS	
10:00	Exhibit Buildings	Main Exhibit (Vendor) & Still Exhibit Buildings OPEN
	Main Exhibit Lawn	MOTHER LODE HARVEST – farmers market
10:30	Livestock Barns	JUNIOR LIVESTOCK AUCTION: <u>Sale Order:</u> Beef; Poultry-Meat Pens; Swine;
		Turkeys; Sheep; Rabbits-Single Fryers; Rabbits-Meat Pens; Market Goats
	Pokerville Hall	<u>Art in Action:</u> Art demo- Wendy Ward (Transfer Techniques) until 1 pm
	Floriculture Building	Sierra Madre Garden Club – ask them gardening questions!
11:00 am	Main Exhibit Lawn	COORS CRAFT BREWS (21 & older only)
	Starts By Gas Engines	Antique Tractor Parade
	49er Kids Town	Circus Imagination
	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
11:30	Frontier Town	Wild West Law Dawgs & Outlaws and Ladies
	Budweiser Stage	Hannah Jane Kile
12:00 pm	Carnival Hill	CARNIVAL OPENS
	49er Kids Town	The Puppet and Players Little Theater show
	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
12:30	Biagi Bandstand	MR Pinstripe
	Floriculture Building	Sierra Madre Garden Club – ask them gardening questions!
1:00	49er Kids Town	Circus Imagination
1:30	Biagi Bandstand	Andrea Pearson
	Budweiser Stage	Hannah Jane Kile
	Frontier Town	Wild West Law Dawgs & Outlaws and Ladies
	Pokerville Hall	Art in Action: Art demo- Bob Jones (Acrylic Painting on Gourds) until 1 pm
2:00	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
	Biagi Bandstand	Susan Rosen – Mistress of Mesmerism
	49er Kids Town	The Puppet and Players Little Theater show
3:00 pm	By Gas Engines	Steam Powered Sawmill Demonstration
0.00 p	49er Kids Town	Circus Imagination
	Starts By Gas Engines	Antique Tractor Parade
	Biagi Bandstand	MR Pinstripe
3:30	Frontier Town	Wild West Law Dawgs & Outlaws and Ladies
5.50	Budweiser Stage	Hannah Jane Kile
4:00 pm	Frontier Town	Kit Carson Mountain Men
1.00 pm	49er Kids Town	The Puppet and Players Little Theater show
	Biagi Bandstand	Andrea Pearson
4:30	Biagi Bandstand	Susan Rosen – Mistress of Mesmerism
5:00	Floriculture Building	Sierra Madre Garden Club – ask them gardening questions!
6:00	Budweiser Stage	Colleen Heauser
6:30	Biagi Bandstand	Golden Cadilacs
7:00 pm	Grandstands	DESTRUCTION DERBY Brought to you by America's Tire
7:30	Blue Moon Picnic Hill	JACKSON MICHELSON
7.30	Biagi Bandstand	Susan Rosen – Mistress of Mesmerism
8.00	Budweiser Stage	Colleen Heauser
8:00 8:30	Biagi Bandstand	Golden Cadilacs
9:30 9:30	Blue Moon Picnic Hill	JACKSON MICHELSON
9:30 10:00		
	Budweiser Stage	Colleen Heauser Golden Cadilacs
10:30 pm 12:00 am	Biagi Bandstand	
12:00 am	FAIR CLOSES	See you in 2016!!!